

City Commission Special Meeting

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 at 5:30 PM Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

(Commissioner Smith attended via phone conference.)

PRESENT

Mayor Greg Cleveland Commissioner Sherrie Eaton Commissioner Eric Smith

City Administrator Cyndra Kastens

ABSENT

Commissioner Jan Lanie
Commissioner Howard Hatfield

PUBLIC COMMENT - NONE

ITEMS OF BUSINESS

1. Approve Bank of the Plains Resolutions as presented for the Following Investments:

\$590,000 - 12 months CD#5000008267

\$ 80,000 - 12 Months CD#5000008259

\$1,250,000 - 12 Months CD#5000008234

\$1,000,000 - 12 Months CD#5000008226

Administrator Kastens presented the Bank of the Plains Resolutions for the approved CD Investments.

A motion was made to approve the resolutions as presented and authorize the City Administrator to excecute documents.

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Eaton. Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Smith

Motion Carried.

2025 Budget Public Hearing

Mayor Cleveland opened the public hearing for the 2025 Budget. No comments were received.

3. Adopt City of Anthony 2025 Budget and Authorize the Administrator to Certify the Budget to the County Clerk

A motion was made to approve the City of Anthony 2025 Budget and authorize the Administrator to Ceritfy the Budget to the County Clerk.

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Smith. Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Smith

Motion Carried.

ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made a motion to adjorn the Special Meeting.

Motion made by Mayor Cleveland, Seconded by Commissioner Eaton. Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Smith

Motion Carried.

	Gregory Cleveland, Mayor
Cyndra Kastens, City Clerk/Administrator	